Pb
◆ Features
1、Magnetically shielded construction, low DC resistance；
2、The use of magnetic iron powder ensure capability
for large current；
3、Low audible core noise；
4、Ideal for DC-DC converter applications in hand held
 personal computer and etc；
5、Frequency Range: up to 3.0MHz；
6、RoHS compliant。
◆◆◆◆ Applications
1、Smart phone、MID；
2、Next-generation mobile devices with multifunction such
 as adding color TV and digital movie cameras；
3、Flat-screen TVs, blue-ray disc recorders, set top box；
4、Notebooks, desktop computers, servers, graphic cards；
5、Portable gaming devices, personal navigation  systems,
personal multimedia devices；
6、Automotive systems；
7、Telecomm base stations。
◆◆◆◆ Lead Free Part Numbering
◆◆◆◆ Dimensions
Series A±0.3 (mm) B ±0.3 (mm) C (mm) D±0.3 (mm) E±0.3 (mm)
SLO1365H  13.6 Max 12.6 Max 6.5 Max 3.5 2.5
(1) Series Type
(2) Dimension：A X C
(3) Material Code
(4) Inductance：2R2=2.2μH；

(mΩΩΩΩ) Part Number
INDUCTAN
CE
Lo(μμμμH) Max
Test a
condition
SATURATION
CURRENT(Isat)
DC AMPS2
(Typ.)
HEAT RATING
CURRENT(Idc)
DC AMPS1
(Typ.)
SLO1365H Series
SLO1365H4R7MTT  4.7 8.5 100KHz/1V 24 16
SLO1365H5R6MTT  5.6 10.5 100KHz/1V 22.5 14
SLO1365H6R8MTT  6.8 12 100KHz/1V 19 13
SLO1365H8R2MTT  8.2 14 100KHz/1V 16 12
SLO1365H100MTT 10 16.5 100KHz/1V 15 11
SLO1365H150MTT 15 26 100KHz/1V 11 9.5
SLO1365H220MTT 22 36 100KHz/1V 9.0 8.0
SLO1365H330MTT 33 65 100KHz/1V 8.0 6.5
SLO1365H470MTT 47 70 100KHz/1V 6.8 5.5
SLO1365H680MTT 68 120 100KHz/1V 5.2 4.8
SLO1365H820MTT 82 135 100KHz/1V 4.5 4.0
SLO1365H101MTT 100 170 100KHz/1V 4.0 3.5
NOTES:
1. DC current (Idc) that will cause an approximate △T of 40℃
2. DC current (Isat) that will cause Lo to drop approximately 20%
3. All test data is referenced to 25℃ ambient